
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3235
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2000
LEASING OUT THE GODOWNS OF FCI
RAMSHETH THAKUR;T.M. SELVAGANAPATHI

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are considering to lease out the godowns of Food Corporation of India;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government are facing lot of difficulties in managing the storage of foodgrains;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(e) whether FCI has been asked to surrender majority of depots to Central Warehousing Corporation; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION ( SHRI SRIRAM
CHAUHAN )

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) No, Sir.

(f) Does not arise.
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